SANDIP FOUNDATION'S



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE

Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Tal. & Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra, India.

Anti Ragging Committee

Minutes of Meeting (2022-23)

Friday, 04th Nov2022

The meeting of Anti Ragging Committee was held today it was presided by Dr. M.M. Patil.

The following members were present for the meeting:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Position	Signature
i)	Prof (Dr) Milind M. Patil	I/c Principal	Chairman	M
ii)	Prof (Dr) Prasad R Baviskar	Dean (Academics) & Professor	Member	1
iii)	Prof (Dr) Rakesh S. Patil	Dean (Admin), Professor & HOD Dept. of Mgmt Studies	Member	dos.
iv)	Prof (Dr) Gayatri M Phade	Professor & HOD -E & TC	Member.	den
v) .	Prof (Dr) Amol D Potgantwar	Professor & HOD - Computer Engg.	Member	
vi)	Mr. Nitin S Patil	Assistant Professor & HOD - Electrical Engg.	Member	120
vii)	Prof (Dr) Jyotiprakash G Nayak	Associate Professor & HOD - Civil Engg.	Member	M
viii)	Prof (Dr) Vivek N Waghmare	Professor & HOD	Member	(M)
ix)	Mr. Girish A Dashmukhe	Assistant Professor, I/c HoD,	AIDS	M
x) ·	Mr. Pratap Garudkar	Assistant Professor, I/c HoD, Auotomation Robotics	Member	Odn
xi)	Mr. Jitendra M Shah	Assistant Professor & HOD	Member	Hol
·xii)	Dr. Omkar S Vaidya	Associate Professor- E & TC	Member	man
xiii)	Mr. Gopal G Akotkar	Assistant Professor - Electrical Engg	Member	Chil
viv)	Mr Virendrakumar B Patil	Assistant Professor - Civil Engg	Member	ML
xv)	Dr. Ankita V Karale	Associate Professor- Computer Engg.	Member	D

Agenda of Meeting:-

- To review the case of ragging if any.
- To Organized anti-ragging Awareness programmers.
- To guide the day scholar students about anti-ragging.
- · Guidance to Hosteller.
- Any other relevant subject at the time of meeting.

Minutes of Meeting:-

- 1. Minutes of earlier meeting were read by Dr. Omkar S Vaidya and approved by Prof (Dr) Milind M. Patil
- 2. There is a no case regarding ragging of student.
- 3. All the member of committee visited to all hostels on the campus and guided students regarding the issue.
- 4. In accordance with the circular received dated 20-03-2018 from Higher education department on curbing the means of ragging in higher educational institute's awareness on anti ragging program in to be conducted.
- 5. Organized a program on awareness of anti-ragging.